
Amherst ((21-7)) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy ((23-5))
03/06/09 at Sports Center - Pomona, N.J.

 
 

 
 
Amherst 62

Gwynedd-Mercy 68

Date: 03/06/09
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Sports Center - Pomona, N.J.
Referees: Chris Jennings, Art Jackson, Dennis Allocco
Notes: 2009 NCAA DIVISION III TOURNAMENT FIRST-ROUND GAME

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Amherst 33 29 62
Gwynedd-Mercy 41 27 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Conor Meehan * 38 6-13 1-3 5-5 5-7 12 1 8 2 1 3 18
11 Marcus Bradley * 25 2-8 2-8 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 4 1 0 6
24 Brian Baskauskas * 38 2-11 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 3 4 1 2 0 5
21 David Waller * 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 2 1 0 3
40 Mike Holsey * 19 1-2 0-1 0-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
23 Steven Wheeler 30 5-12 4-11 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 14
03 Taylor Barrise 13 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
30 Jeff Holmes 9 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
33 Kurt Bennett 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 11-36 5-9 14-26 40 15 18 13 5 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 7-18   38.89 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-34   35.29 % 4-18   22.22 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 23-64   35.9 % 11-36   30.6 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 19 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 8 1st-15:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lemeire Talley * 31 9-18 2-3 3-4 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 0 23
32 Dave Smith * 20 5-10 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 2 11
01 Matt Johnson * 38 2-9 1-5 5-7 3-6 9 2 3 1 0 0 10
05 Tim Mccauley * 37 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 4 5
34 Haven Wroten * 30 2-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 1 4
31 Jon Hogga 30 5-12 1-2 1-1 1-5 6 1 2 1 1 0 12
03 Dan Delconte 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Jon Crabtree 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Ryan Mccarty 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Mike Payne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 5-11 11-15 11-28 39 14 10 9 3 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 5-11   45.5 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
12:32



First Half Box Score
Amherst 33

Gwynedd-Mercy 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Conor Meehan 20 1-2 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 1 4 1 1 3 6
11 Marcus Bradley 18 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 6
24 Brian Baskauskas 18 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 3
21 David Waller 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
40 Mike Holsey 15 1-2 0-1 0-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Steven Wheeler 14 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
3 Taylor Barrise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jeff Holmes 5 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 Kurt Bennett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 7-18 4-8 6-8 14 7 10 4 2 3 33
36.7 % 38.9 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lemeire Talley 13 5-9 2-2 3-4 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 0 15
32 Dave Smith 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Matt Johnson 19 2-7 1-5 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
5 Tim Mccauley 17 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 3 3
34 Haven Wroten 18 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
31 Jon Hogga 15 4-7 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 10
3 Dan Delconte 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Jon Crabtree 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Ryan Mccarty 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Mike Payne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 5-10 6-9 9-14 23 7 5 5 2 4 41
50.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Amherst 29

Gwynedd-Mercy 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Conor Meehan 18 5-11 1-3 1-1 2-4 6 0 4 1 0 0 12
11 Marcus Bradley 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
24 Brian Baskauskas 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 2 0 2
21 David Waller 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 0
40 Mike Holsey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Steven Wheeler 16 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Taylor Barrise 13 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
30 Jeff Holmes 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kurt Bennett 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 4-18 1-1 8-18 26 8 8 9 3 1 29
35.3 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lemeire Talley 18 4-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
32 Dave Smith 15 4-9 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 2 9
1 Matt Johnson 19 0-2 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 4
5 Tim Mccauley 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2
34 Haven Wroten 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 Jon Hogga 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Dan Delconte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jon Crabtree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Ryan Mccarty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mike Payne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 0-1 5-6 2-14 16 7 5 4 1 3 27
36.7 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd-Mercy
MISS JUMPER by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 19:33
REBOUND OFF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT
MISS 3PTR by HOLSEY,MIKE 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVE
18:29 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,TIM

STEAL  by MEEHAN,CONOR 18:29
18:29 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM

TURNOVER  by MEEHAN,CONOR 17:55
17:53 STEAL  by MCCAULEY,TIM
17:52 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,TIM

STEAL  by MEEHAN,CONOR 17:52
17:41 FOUL  by SMITH,DAVE

GOOD FT by MEEHAN,CONOR 17:41 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by MEEHAN,CONOR 17:41 2-0 V 2

17:22 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAULEY,TIM(in the paint)
FOUL  by WALLER,DAVID 17:22

17:22 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by MCCAULEY,TIM
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 17:11

17:11 STEAL  by MCCAULEY,TIM
16:51 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT
16:41 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT

BLOCK  by MEEHAN,CONOR 16:41
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
MISS LAYUP by MEEHAN,CONOR 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
16:26 MISS LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLSEY,MIKE(in the paint) 16:20 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,MARCUS --

16:03 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 15:45 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

15:37 MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:29 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

REBOUND DEF by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 15:11 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by WALLER,DAVID(in the paint) 15:01 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

14:34 MISS LAYUP by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

14:31 13-7 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
MISS LAYUP by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON
14:08 13-9 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 13:46
REBOUND OFF by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 13:39 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

13:26 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT
-- ASSIST  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

MISS 3PTR by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 12:56
REBOUND OFF by MEEHAN,CONOR --



12:49 FOUL  by SMITH,DAVE
MISS FT by HOLSEY,MIKE 12:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLSEY,MIKE 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON
12:38 TURNOVER  by DELCONTE,DAN

MISS JUMPER by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT

FOUL  by MEEHAN,CONOR 12:06
12:06 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:06 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 11:46 19-13 V 6
11:34 MISS JUMPER by HOGGA,JON

REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DELCONTE,DAN
10:55 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DELCONTE,DAN

-- ASSIST  by HOGGA,JON
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,JEFF 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:09 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
FOUL  by HOLMES,JEFF 10:09

10:09 MISS FT by WROTEN,HAVEN
REBOUND DEF by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WALLER,DAVID 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM
09:30 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOGGA,JON
09:05 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,JEFF(in the paint) 09:00 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by WALLER,DAVID --
FOUL  by WALLER,DAVID 08:41

08:41 21-21 GOOD FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
08:41 MISS FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCAULEY,TIM
08:34 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOGGA,JON

-- ASSIST  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,JEFF 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by MCCARTY,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,JEFF 08:12

08:12 BLOCK  by HOGGA,JON
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:00 FOUL  by HOGGA,JON
08:00 TURNOVER  by HOGGA,JON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
07:25 TURNOVER  by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

STEAL  by MEEHAN,CONOR 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,JEFF(in the paint) 07:17 23-24 H 1
ASSIST  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --

07:04 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WROTEN,HAVEN

07:01 MISS LAYUP by WROTEN,HAVEN
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,JEFF 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by WROTEN,HAVEN
06:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 06:27



06:24 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by HOLSEY,MIKE --

06:06 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN
MISS FT by HOLSEY,MIKE 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLSEY,MIKE 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT
05:51 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

-- ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,TIM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:45
MISS 3PTR by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN
05:24 MISS 3PTR by HOGGA,JON

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 04:55 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --

04:47 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 04:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:08 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by HOGGA,JON
03:59 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOGGA,JON(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOLSEY,MIKE 03:59
03:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:59 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by HOGGA,JON

GOOD LAYUP by MEEHAN,CONOR(in the paint) 03:36 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by HOLSEY,MIKE --

03:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MATT
BLOCK  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 03:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:14 MISS JUMPER by HOGGA,JON

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT
02:43 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

FOUL  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 02:10
02:02 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
02:02 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

TURNOVER  by WHEELER,STEVEN 01:45
01:43 STEAL  by MCCAULEY,TIM
01:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:25 28-39 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOGGA,JON

MISS 3PTR by WALLER,DAVID 01:08
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 01:04
REBOUND OFF by MEEHAN,CONOR --

01:02 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN
GOOD FT by MEEHAN,CONOR 01:02 29-39 H 10
GOOD FT by MEEHAN,CONOR 01:02 30-39 H 9

00:33 30-41 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 00:01 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Amherst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gwynedd-Mercy
19:42 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 19:17 35-41 H 6
FOUL  by HOLSEY,MIKE 18:56

18:53 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 18:39
REBOUND OFF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
MISS JUMPER by MEEHAN,CONOR 18:33
REBOUND OFF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MEEHAN,CONOR 18:28 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --

18:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:08 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

MISS 3PTR by WALLER,DAVID 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVE

17:10 MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
REBOUND DEF by HOLSEY,MIKE --

16:57 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 16:51
FOUL  by WALLER,DAVID 16:25

16:25 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT
16:25 38-45 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT

FOUL  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 16:25
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 16:25

16:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
15:47 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT
TURNOVER  by HOLSEY,MIKE 15:33
FOUL  by HOLMES,JEFF 15:18

15:13 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
TURNOVER  by MEEHAN,CONOR 14:43

14:42 STEAL  by SMITH,DAVE
14:36 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON

14:14 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TALLEY,LEMEIRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:06
GOOD 3PTR by BARRISE,TAYLOR 13:57 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,MARCUS --

13:25 41-53 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WROTEN,HAVEN
-- ASSIST  by HOGGA,JON

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 13:04
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,JEFF 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN
12:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:39 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 12:34

12:32 41-55 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HOGGA,JON
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,JEFF 12:16
REBOUND OFF by BARRISE,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 12:11
REBOUND OFF by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --

12:10 FOUL  by SMITH,DAVE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:10
TURNOVER  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 11:58

11:34 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MATT
11:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS LAYUP by MEEHAN,CONOR 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT

11:05 MISS JUMPER by WROTEN,HAVEN



BLOCK  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 11:05
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KURT --
GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 10:57 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

10:38 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
BLOCK  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 10:38
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,STEVEN 10:24

10:21 STEAL  by MCCAULEY,TIM
09:59 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE

FOUL  by BENNETT,KURT 09:59
09:59 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,DAVE

MISS JUMPER by MEEHAN,CONOR 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BARRISE,TAYLOR 09:48
09:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DAVE

STEAL  by BARRISE,TAYLOR 09:30
GOOD 3PTR by BARRISE,TAYLOR 09:22 47-58 H 11
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

08:47 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,STEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT
08:26 MISS JUMPER by HOGGA,JON

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KURT --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,STEVEN(in the paint) 08:15 49-58 H 9
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

07:52 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KURT --
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,KURT 07:42 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --

07:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:07 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:58 MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,TIM

REBOUND DEF by BARRISE,TAYLOR --
06:53 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KURT 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON

06:27 MISS JUMPER by HOGGA,JON
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
GOOD JUMPER by MEEHAN,CONOR 06:14 53-58 H 5

06:03 53-60 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCCAULEY,TIM
MISS 3PTR by BARRISE,TAYLOR 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DAVE
05:10 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MEEHAN,CONOR 04:54 55-60 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:54

04:40 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE
REBOUND DEF by MEEHAN,CONOR --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KURT 04:23

04:23 BLOCK  by SMITH,DAVE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGGA,JON
03:49 MISS JUMPER by WROTEN,HAVEN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KURT --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRISE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:41 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by MEEHAN,CONOR --

03:29 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:15 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LEMEIRE

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KURT --



GOOD LAYUP by MEEHAN,CONOR(in the paint) 03:01 59-60 H 1
ASSIST  by BENNETT,KURT --

02:48 MISS JUMPER by HOGGA,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DAVE

02:43 59-62 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
TURNOVER  by WALLER,DAVID 02:23

02:20 STEAL  by SMITH,DAVE
02:10 MISS LAYUP by HOGGA,JON

BLOCK  by WALLER,DAVID 02:10
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MATT

01:50 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE
REBOUND DEF by WALLER,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by MEEHAN,CONOR 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM
01:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:21 59-64 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DAVE

-- ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,TIM
MISS 3PTR by MEEHAN,CONOR 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAULEY,TIM
00:59 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,TIM
00:59 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,TIM
00:55 FOUL  by WROTEN,HAVEN

MISS 3PTR by MEEHAN,CONOR 00:51
REBOUND OFF by WALLER,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by WALLER,DAVID 00:47
FOUL  by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 00:46

00:46 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT
00:46 59-66 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS JUMPER by BASKAUSKAS,BRIAN 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MATT

00:24 59-68 H 9 GOOD DUNK by TALLEY,LEMEIRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MATT

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,STEVEN 00:13
REBOUND OFF by WALLER,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by MEEHAN,CONOR(in the paint) 00:07 61-68 H 7

00:07 FOUL  by PAYNE,MIKE
GOOD FT by MEEHAN,CONOR 00:07 62-68 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
FOUL  by BRADLEY,MARCUS 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MATT
REBOUND DEF by WALLER,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MARCUS 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WROTEN,HAVEN


